

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).9647/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2009 in SA No.  
169/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

MAHANTH SATYANAND @ RAMJEE SINGH  
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM LAL CHAUHAN AND OTHERS  
Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 07/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Sagar,Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Sumashar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Ranjan T.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this case on next Friday i.e. 15th January, 2010  
along with Civil Appeal No. 3760 of 2009.

(V.K. TIWARI)  
P.A.

(MITHILESH GUPTA)  
COURT MASTER