

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9647/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2009 in SA No.
169/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

MAHANTH SATYANAND @ RAMJEE SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM LAL CHAUHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to
file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 31602 of 2009
[SWAMI TRIYOGANANDJI MAHARAJ V. SHYAM LAL CHAUHAN & ORS.]
(With permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 22/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)
in SLP 9647/09
Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

In SLP 31602/09
Mr. Pradeep Ranjan Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Prafulla Ranjan Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
in SLP 9647/09
For RR Nos. 1-3
Mr. Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Jitender Kumar, Adv.

For RR No. 6
SLP(C) 9647/2009
Mr. Pradeep Ranjan Tiwary, Adv.

2

Mr. Prafulla Ranjan Tiwary, Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

IN SLP 31602/09
For RR Nos. 1-4
Mr. Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

For RR No. 6
Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The request made by learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP © No. 31602/2009 to adjourn the matter in order to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit is rejected.

However, as the learned counsel states that he is not well, hearing of these matters is adjourned by two weeks.

List on 5th April, 2010.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
COURT MASTER